

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1263 OF 2001

RAVEENDRAN. K & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EXCISE INSPECTOR, VADAKARA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRL. APPEAL NO. 1264-1265 of 2001

(With office report)

CRL.APPEAL NO. 1266 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 28/08/2008 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Asstt.Registrar

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS